

County of Monterey

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

| File #: | CR | 23-004 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Cere | emonial Resolution | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 1/19 | /2023 | In control: | Board of Supervisors | |
| On agenda: | 1/24 | /2023 | Final action: | 1/24/2023 | |
| Title: | Adopt resolution recognizing the Arts Council for Monterey County for their commitment to improve the quality of life for everyone in our region through the arts and supporting the creation of a Monterey County Youth Poet Laureate. (Supervisor Lopez) | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Ceremonial Resolution - Youth Poet Laureate | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Act | on | Result |
| 1/24/2023 | 1 | Board of Supervisors | | | |

Adopt resolution recognizing the Arts Council for Monterey County for their commitment to improve the quality of life for everyone in our region through the arts and supporting the creation of a Monterey County Youth Poet Laureate. (Supervisor Lopez)